GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3328
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012

EXHIBITIONS BY MSMEs
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of trade fairs and exhibitions organized for Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) during each of the last three
years and current year, State-wise;

(b) the efforts made by the Government to boost such organizing of trade fairs and exhibitions; and

(c) the total budget allocation made and expenditure incurred in organising these exhibitions and trade fairs during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Madam, State-wise number of exhibitions organized by the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) and its
organizations in the country during the last three years and the current year is given at Annexure- .

(b): The Government is organizing more and more trade fairs and exhibitions and constantly supporting the MSMEs to participate in
such programs.

(c): The total budget allocation and expenditure incurred in exhibitions and trade fairs is given at Annexure-l
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